

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 684 OF 2014

Smt. Kamlaben Punamchand PanchalAPPLICANT

V/S

Jamnadas Khimji Jethwa And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4688 OF 2023

In

Civil Revision Application 684 OF 2014

Smt. Kamlaben Punamchand PanchalPETITIONER

V/S

Jamnadas Khimji Jethwa (since Deceased) Thr...RESPONDENT

Lrs. Shri. Hemendra Jamnadas Jethvaand Ors.

Ms. Sholak Parek a/w. Mr. Sandeep Dhangar i/b. Jayesh R.

Vyas for

for the Applicant.

Mr. V. S. Kapse a/w. D. Kadam for Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2025 (at 3.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)