

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 684 OF 2014

Smt. Kamlaben Punamchand PanchalAPPLICANT

V/S

Jamnadas Khimji Jethwa And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4688 OF 2023

In

Civil Revision Application 684 OF 2014

Smt. Kamlaben Punamchand PanchalPETITIONER

V/S

Jamnadas Khimji Jethwa (since Deceased) Thr...RESPONDENT

Lrs. Shri. Hemendra Jamnadas Jethvaand Ors.

Mr. Shlok Parekh a/w Adv Kinjal Kakkad i/b Adv Jayesh R.

Vyas for Applicant.

Adv Freddy Bhudha i/b Adv V.S. Kapse for Resp.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 04/03/2026 for Final Hearing.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)